2015 SONOMA-MARIN FAIR SCHEDULE

Sadie the Balloon Lady
Buck Trout’s Puppet Truck

Hilby - Skinny German Juggling Boy

Great American Petting Zoo

AgVentureland

Solar Express Train Rides

Safari Adventure Exotic Animals
Beverly C. Wilson Building

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 24, 2015

Everyone’s a Kid Day! $10 admission until 5PM

1:00

1:30-5:30
2:00
2:00-4:00
2:00-7:00
2:00

2:30

2:45

3:00

3:30

4:00
4:00-6:00
4:30

4:30

4:45

5:30

6:00

6:00

6:00

7:30
7:30-9:00
7:30

8:00

8:30

9:30
10:00
11:00

FAIR OPENS

Opening Ceremonies at Main Gate

North Bay Dairywomen, Cheese Sampling, Culinary Pavilion

Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area

Make and Go Projects for Kids, Community Building

Quilt and Handwork Demo, Petaluma Quilt Guild, Herzog Hall
Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion

Kids’ Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park

‘Only at the Fair!’ Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall
Chef Demonstration, Angelo Sacerdote, Petaluma Pie Co., Culinary Pavilion
Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area

Milking Demonstration, Milk Barn

Y100.9 Gamespot, Kiwanis Stage

Kids’ Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park

Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion

‘Only at the Fair!’ Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall
Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area

Ice Cream Sundae Contest, Culinary Pavilion

Kids’ Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park

Decades, Kiwanis Stage

Hypnotist Chris Mabrey, Kiwanis Stage

Wine Tasting, Gardens

Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area

Tower of Power, Petaluma Stage

Decades, Kiwanis Stage

Hypnotist Chris Mabrey, Kiwanis Stage

Admission Gates Close

Fair Closes Until Tomorrow

LIVESTOCK SHOWS:

10:00
12:00
1:00
3:00

Poultry Showmanship, Sheep Ring

Dairy Challenge, Dairy Cattle Ring

Youth Dog Care & Training Show, Petaluma Stage Lawn
Vaulting, Dairy Cattle Show Ring

THURSDAY, JUNE 25, 2015



Fairgoers 65 and over get in for $5 today!

1:00

2:00

2:00
2:00-4:00
2:00-7:00
2:30

2:45

3:00

3:30

4:00

4:30

4:30

4:45

5:30
5:00-9:00
6:00

6:00

6:00

7:30

7:30

8:00

8:30

9:30
10:00
11:00

FAIR OPENS

Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area

Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion

Make & Go Projects, Community Building

Quilt & Handwork Demo, Petaluma Quilt Guild, Herzog Hall

Kids’ Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park

‘Only at the Fair!’ Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall
Chef Demonstration, Chris Conkle, Coral Reef Smoothies, Culinary Pavilion
Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area

Milking Demonstration, Milk Barn

Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion

Kids’ Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park

‘Only at the Fair!’ Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall
Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area

Wine Tasting, Gardens

Decades, Kiwanis Stage

Kids’ Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park

Chef Demonstration, Santa Rosa JC Culinary Arts, Culinary Pavilion
Hypnotist Chris Mabrey, Kiwanis Stage

Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area

The Beach Boys, Petaluma Stage

Decades, Kiwanis Stage

Hypnotist Chris Mabrey, Kiwanis Stage

Admission Gates Close

Fair Closes Until Tomorrow

LIVESTOCK SHOWS:

8:00
8:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
4:00

Dairy Cattle Show, Dairy Cattle Ring
Swine Show, Beef/Swine Ring

Rabbit Show, Rabbit Barn

Registered Dairy Goat Show, Sheep Ring
Special Junior Cavy Show, Rabbit Barn
Poultry Show, Poultry Palace

Pygmy Goat Show, Sheep Show Ring

FRIDAY, JUNE 26, 2015

NOON

FAIR OPENS

12:00-8:00 Dog-Lover’s Festival, Kiwanis Stage

1:30
2:00-7:00
2:00
2:30
2:45
3:00
3:00-5:00
3:30
4:00

4:00
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:45
5:00-9:00

Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area
Quilt and Handwork Demo, Petaluma Quilt Guild, Herzog Hall
Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion
Kids’ Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park
‘Only at the Fair!” Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall
Chef Demonstration, Phil Delahoyd, Extreme Food & Bev., Culinary Pavilion
Make & Go Projects, Community Building
Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area
Meet & Greet with Bob and Sheri, Hosts,
World’s Ugliest Dog® Contest, Kiwanis Stage
Milking Demonstration, Milk Barn
Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion
Vet Check for Contestants, Kiwanis Stage
Kids’ Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park
‘Only at the Fair!’ Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall
North of the Gate Award Winning Wineries Pour! Gardens



5:00-9:00
5:30
5:30
6:00
6:00
6:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
10:00
10:30
12:00

Wine Tasting, Gardens

Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area

Red Carpet Walk, World’s Ugliest Dog ® Contest, Kiwanis Stage
World’s Ugliest Dog ® Contest, Kiwanis Stage

Chef Demonstration, Herlinda Heras, Brew HaHa, Culinary Pavilion
Kids’ Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park

Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area

Rodney Atkins, Petaluma Stage

Hypnotist Chris Mabrey, Kiwanis Stage

Admission Gates Close

Hypnotist Chris Mabrey, Kiwanis Stage

Fair Closes Until Tomorrow

LIVESTOCK SHOWS:

8:00
8:30
9:00
9:00
10:00
2:00
6:00

Rabbit Showmanship, Rabbit Barn

Sheep Show, Sheep Ring

Holstein Dairy Show, Dairy Cattle Ring

Beef Show, Beef/Swine Ring

Avian Bowl, Poultry Palace

Youth Cavy Show (Guinea Pigs), Rabbit Barn

4-H & FFA Small Animal Round Robins, Livestock Area

SATURDAY, JUNE 27, 2015

NOON

FAIR OPENS

12:00-4:00 Farmers Day Events, Horse Arena

1:00
1:30
1:30
2:00-7:00
2:30
2:30
2:45
3:00-9:00
3:30
3:30

3:30-5:00
4:00

4:00

4:30

4:45

5:00
5:00-9:00
5:30

6:00

6:00

6:00

7:30

7:30

8:00

9:00
10:00
10:30
12:00

Chef Demonstration, Loren Ho, Bellyfull Dinners, Culinary Pavilion
Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area
Diaper Derby, Kiwanis Stage
Quilt and Handwork Demo, Petaluma Quilt Guild, Herzog Hall
Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion
Kids’ Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park
‘Only at the Fair!’ Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall
Wine Tasting, Gardens
Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area
Chef Demonstration, Francesco Torre,
Canneti Roadhouse Italiana, Culinary Pavilion
Make & Go Projects, Community Building
Milking Demonstration, Milk Barn
Ballet Folklorico Netzahualcoyotl, Kiwanis Stage
Kids’ Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park
‘Only at the Fair!’ Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall
Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion
North of the Gate Award Winning Wineries Pour! Gardens
Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area
Rockin Down the Hiway, Kiwanis Stage
Chef Demonstration, Culinary Pavilion
Kids’ Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park
Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area
Hypnotist Chris Mabrey, Kiwanis Stage
Tanya Tucker, Petaluma Stage
Rockin Down the Hiway, Kiwanis Stage
Admission Gates Close
Hypnotist Chris Mabrey, Kiwanis Stage
Fair Closes Until Tomorrow

LIVESTOCK SHOWS:



10:00
1:00
5:00

Classic Market Goat Show, Sheep Ring
Poultry Judging Contest, Poultry Palace
4-H & FFA Large Animal Round Robins, Livestock Area

SUNDAY, JUNE 28, 2015

NOON
12:30
1:00

1:00

1:30

2:00
2:00-4:00
2:00-7:00
2:30

2:30

2:45

3:00

3:00
3:00-9:00
3:30

3:30
4:00-8:00

4:30
4:45
5:00
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:30
8:00
9:30
10:00
11:00

FAIR OPENS

Chef Demonstration, Michelle Marques, Bento Boxes, Culinary Pavilion
Dancers of the Desert, Kiwanis Stage

Destruction Derby ($5 add’l), Grandstands

Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area

Ballet Folklorico Netzahualcoyotl, Kiwanis Stage

Make & Go Projects, Community Building

Quilt and Handwork Demo, Petaluma Quilt Guild, Herzog Hall

Kids’ Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park

Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion

‘Only at the Fair!’ Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall
Junior Livestock Awards, Dairy Cattle Show Ring

Ireri Ballet Folklorico, Kiwanis Stage

Wine Tasting, Gardens

Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area

Chef Demonstration, Bert Smith, Bert’s Desserts, Culinary Pavilion

Fiesta Latina, Petaluma Stage

Los Mismos, Jenny y Su Sonora, Grupo Estreno Musical
Kids’ Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park

‘Only at the Fair!’ Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall
Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion
Rockin Down the Hiway, Kiwanis Stage

Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area

Kids’ Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park

Hypnotist Chris Mabrey, Kiwanis Stage

Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area

Rockin Down the Hiway, Kiwanis Stage

Hypnotist Chris Mabrey, Kiwanis Stage

Admission Gates Close

Fair Closes

SEE YOU NEXT YEAR... JUNE 22-26, 2016!



