### 2015 SONOMA-MARIN FAIR SCHEDULE

#### EVERY DAY AT FAIR

Sadie the Balloon Lady

**Buck Trout's Puppet Truck** 

Hilby – Skinny German Juggling Boy

**Great American Petting Zoo** 

AgVentureland

Solar Express Train Rides

Safari Adventure Exotic Animals

**Beverly C. Wilson Building** 

## WEDNESDAY, JUNE 24, 2015

### KIDS DAY

#### Everyone's a Kid Day! \$10 admission until 5PM

Liveryone 3 a Ma Day. 410 damission and 51 M		
1:00	FAIR OPENS	
	Opening Ceremonies at Main Gate	
1:30-5:30	North Bay Dairywomen, Cheese Sampling, Culinary Pavilion	
2:00	Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area	
2:00-4:00	Make and Go Projects for Kids, Community Building	
2:00-7:00	Quilt and Handwork Demo, Petaluma Quilt Guild, Herzog Hall	
2:00	Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion	
2:30	Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park	
2:45	'Only at the Fair!' Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall	
3:00	Chef Demonstration, Angelo Sacerdote, Petaluma Pie Co., Culinary Pavilion	
3:30	Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area	
4:00	Milking Demonstration, Milk Barn	
4:00-6:00	Y100.9 Gamespot, Kiwanis Stage	
4:30	Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park	
4:30	Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion	
4:45	'Only at the Fair!' Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall	
5:30	Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area	
6:00	Ice Cream Sundae Contest, Culinary Pavilion	
6:00	Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park	
6:00	Decades, Kiwanis Stage	
7:30	Hypnotist Chris Mabrey, Kiwanis Stage	
7:30-9:00	Wine Tasting, Gardens	
7:30	Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area	
8:00	Tower of Power, Petaluma Stage	
8:30	Decades, Kiwanis Stage	
9:30	Hypnotist Chris Mabrey, Kiwanis Stage	
10:00	Admission Gates Close	
11:00	Fair Closes Until Tomorrow	

#### LIVESTOCK SHOWS:

10:00	Poultry Showmanship, Sheep Ring
12:00	Dairy Challenge, Dairy Cattle Ring

1:00 Youth Dog Care & Training Show, Petaluma Stage Lawn

3:00 Vaulting, Dairy Cattle Show Ring

## THURSDAY, JUNE 25, 2015

## Fairgoers 65 and over get in for \$5 today!

1:00	FAIR OPENS
2:00	Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area
2:00	Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion
2:00-4:00	Make & Go Projects, Community Building
2:00-7:00	Quilt & Handwork Demo, Petaluma Quilt Guild, Herzog Hall
2:30	Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park
2:45	'Only at the Fair!' Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall
3:00	Chef Demonstration, Chris Conkle, Coral Reef Smoothies, Culinary Pavilion
3:30	Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area
4:00	Milking Demonstration, Milk Barn
4:30	Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion
4:30	Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park
4:45	'Only at the Fair!' Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall
5:30	Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area
5:00-9:00	Wine Tasting, Gardens
6:00	Decades, Kiwanis Stage
6:00	Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park
6:00	Chef Demonstration, Santa Rosa JC Culinary Arts, Culinary Pavilion
7:30	Hypnotist Chris Mabrey, Kiwanis Stage
7:30	Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area
8:00	The Beach Boys, Petaluma Stage
8:30	Decades, Kiwanis Stage
9:30	Hypnotist Chris Mabrey, Kiwanis Stage
10:00	Admission Gates Close
11:00	Fair Closes Until Tomorrow

LIVESTOCK SHOWS:		
8:00	Dairy Cattle Show, Dairy Cattle Ring	
8:00	Swine Show, Beef/Swine Ring	
8:00	Rabbit Show, Rabbit Barn	
9:00	Registered Dairy Goat Show, Sheep Ring	
9:30	Special Junior Cavy Show, Rabbit Barn	
10:00	Poultry Show, Poultry Palace	
4:00	Pygmy Goat Show, Sheep Show Ring	

## FRIDAY, JUNE 26, 2015

NOON FAIR OPENS  12:00-8:00 Dog-Lover's Festival, Kiwanis Stage  1:30 Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area  2:00-7:00 Quilt and Handwork Demo, Petaluma Quilt Guild, Herzog Hall  2:00 Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion  2:30 Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park  2:45 'Only at the Fair!' Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall  3:00 Chef Demonstration, Phil Delahoyd, Extreme Food & Bev., Culinary Pavilion  3:00-5:00 Make & Go Projects, Community Building  3:30 Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area  4:00 Meet & Greet with Bob and Sheri, Hosts,  World's Ugliest Dog® Contest, Kiwanis Stage  4:30 Milking Demonstration, Milk Barn  4:30 Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion  4:30 Vet Check for Contestants, Kiwanis Stage  4:30 Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park  4:45 'Only at the Fair!' Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall  5:00-9:00 North of the Gate Award Winning Wineries Pour! Gardens	AG DAY		
1:30 Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area 2:00-7:00 Quilt and Handwork Demo, Petaluma Quilt Guild, Herzog Hall 2:00 Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion 2:30 Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park 2:45 'Only at the Fair!' Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall 3:00 Chef Demonstration, Phil Delahoyd, Extreme Food & Bev., Culinary Pavilion 3:00-5:00 Make & Go Projects, Community Building 3:30 Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area 4:00 Meet & Greet with Bob and Sheri, Hosts, World's Ugliest Dog® Contest, Kiwanis Stage 4:00 Milking Demonstration, Milk Barn 4:30 Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion 4:30 Vet Check for Contestants, Kiwanis Stage 4:30 Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park 4:45 'Only at the Fair!' Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall	NOON	FAIR OPENS	
2:00-7:00 Quilt and Handwork Demo, Petaluma Quilt Guild, Herzog Hall 2:00 Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion 2:30 Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park 2:45 'Only at the Fair!' Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall 3:00 Chef Demonstration, Phil Delahoyd, Extreme Food & Bev., Culinary Pavilion 3:00-5:00 Make & Go Projects, Community Building 3:30 Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area 4:00 Meet & Greet with Bob and Sheri, Hosts, World's Ugliest Dog® Contest, Kiwanis Stage 4:00 Milking Demonstration, Milk Barn 4:30 Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion 4:30 Vet Check for Contestants, Kiwanis Stage 4:30 Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park 4:45 'Only at the Fair!' Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall	12:00-8:00 Dog-Lover's Festival, Kiwanis Stage		
2:00 Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion 2:30 Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park 2:45 'Only at the Fair!' Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall 3:00 Chef Demonstration, Phil Delahoyd, Extreme Food & Bev., Culinary Pavilion 3:00-5:00 Make & Go Projects, Community Building 3:30 Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area 4:00 Meet & Greet with Bob and Sheri, Hosts, World's Ugliest Dog® Contest, Kiwanis Stage 4:00 Milking Demonstration, Milk Barn 4:30 Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion 4:30 Vet Check for Contestants, Kiwanis Stage 4:30 Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park 4:45 'Only at the Fair!' Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall	1:30	Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area	
2:30 Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park 2:45 'Only at the Fair!' Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall 3:00 Chef Demonstration, Phil Delahoyd, Extreme Food & Bev., Culinary Pavilion 3:00-5:00 Make & Go Projects, Community Building 3:30 Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area 4:00 Meet & Greet with Bob and Sheri, Hosts, World's Ugliest Dog® Contest, Kiwanis Stage 4:00 Milking Demonstration, Milk Barn 4:30 Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion 4:30 Vet Check for Contestants, Kiwanis Stage 4:30 Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park 4:45 'Only at the Fair!' Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall	2:00-7:00	Quilt and Handwork Demo, Petaluma Quilt Guild, Herzog Hall	
<ul> <li>'Only at the Fair!' Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall</li> <li>Chef Demonstration, Phil Delahoyd, Extreme Food &amp; Bev., Culinary Pavilion</li> <li>Make &amp; Go Projects, Community Building</li> <li>Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area</li> <li>Meet &amp; Greet with Bob and Sheri, Hosts,</li></ul>	2:00	Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion	
3:00 Chef Demonstration, Phil Delahoyd, Extreme Food & Bev., Culinary Pavilion 3:00-5:00 Make & Go Projects, Community Building 3:30 Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area 4:00 Meet & Greet with Bob and Sheri, Hosts,	2:30	Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park	
3:00-5:00 Make & Go Projects, Community Building 3:30 Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area 4:00 Meet & Greet with Bob and Sheri, Hosts, World's Ugliest Dog® Contest, Kiwanis Stage 4:00 Milking Demonstration, Milk Barn 4:30 Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion 4:30 Vet Check for Contestants, Kiwanis Stage 4:30 Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park 4:45 'Only at the Fair!' Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall	2:45	'Only at the Fair!' Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall	
3:30 Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area 4:00 Meet & Greet with Bob and Sheri, Hosts,	3:00	Chef Demonstration, Phil Delahoyd, Extreme Food & Bev., Culinary Pavilion	
4:00 Meet & Greet with Bob and Sheri, Hosts, World's Ugliest Dog® Contest, Kiwanis Stage 4:00 Milking Demonstration, Milk Barn 4:30 Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion 4:30 Vet Check for Contestants, Kiwanis Stage 4:30 Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park 4:45 'Only at the Fair!' Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall	3:00-5:00	Make & Go Projects, Community Building	
World's Ugliest Dog® Contest, Kiwanis Stage 4:00 Milking Demonstration, Milk Barn 4:30 Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion 4:30 Vet Check for Contestants, Kiwanis Stage 4:30 Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park 4:45 'Only at the Fair!' Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall	3:30	Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area	
<ul> <li>4:00 Milking Demonstration, Milk Barn</li> <li>4:30 Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion</li> <li>4:30 Vet Check for Contestants, Kiwanis Stage</li> <li>4:30 Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park</li> <li>4:45 'Only at the Fair!' Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall</li> </ul>	4:00	Meet & Greet with Bob and Sheri, Hosts,	
<ul> <li>4:30 Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion</li> <li>4:30 Vet Check for Contestants, Kiwanis Stage</li> <li>4:30 Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park</li> <li>4:45 'Only at the Fair!' Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall</li> </ul>		World's Ugliest Dog® Contest, Kiwanis Stage	
<ul> <li>4:30 Vet Check for Contestants, Kiwanis Stage</li> <li>4:30 Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park</li> <li>4:45 'Only at the Fair!' Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall</li> </ul>	4:00	Milking Demonstration, Milk Barn	
<ul> <li>4:30 Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park</li> <li>4:45 'Only at the Fair!' Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall</li> </ul>	4:30	Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion	
4:45 'Only at the Fair!' Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall	4:30	Vet Check for Contestants, Kiwanis Stage	
	4:30		
5:00-9:00 North of the Gate Award Winning Wineries Pour! Gardens	4:45		
	5:00-9:00	North of the Gate Award Winning Wineries Pour! Gardens	

	Wine Tasting, Gardens
5:30	Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area
5:30	Red Carpet Walk, World's Ugliest Dog ® Contest, Kiwanis Stage
6:00	World's Ugliest Dog ® Contest, Kiwanis Stage
6:00	Chef Demonstration, Herlinda Heras, Brew HaHa, Culinary Pavilion
6:00	Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park
7:30	Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area
8:00	Rodney Atkins, Petaluma Stage
8:30	Hypnotist Chris Mabrey, Kiwanis Stage
10:00	Admission Gates Close
10:30	Hypnotist Chris Mabrey, Kiwanis Stage
12:00	Fair Closes Until Tomorrow
LIVESTO	CK SHOWS:
8:00	Rabbit Showmanship, Rabbit Barn
8:30	Sheep Show, Sheep Ring
9:00	Holstein Dairy Show, Dairy Cattle Ring
9:00	Beef Show, Beef/Swine Ring
10:00	Avian Bowl, Poultry Palace
2:00	Youth Cavy Show (Guinea Pigs), Rabbit Barn
6:00	4-H & FFA Small Animal Round Robins, Livestock Area
0.00	4 TO TA Official Administration (Control of Article of
SATUE	RDAY, JUNE 27, 2015
<b>FARME</b>	ERS DAY
NOON	FAIR OPENS
12:00-4:00	Farmers Day Events, Horse Arena
1:00	Chef Demonstration, Loren Ho, Bellyfull Dinners, Culinary Pavilion
1:30	Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area
1:30	Diaper Derby, Kiwanis Stage
2:00-7:00	Quilt and Handwork Demo, Petaluma Quilt Guild, Herzog Hall
2:30	Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion
2:30	Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park
2:45	'Only at the Fair!' Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall
3:00-9:00	Wine Tasting, Gardens
3:30	Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area
3:30	Chef Demonstration, Francesco Torre,
	Canneti Roadhouse Italiana, Culinary Pavilion
3:30-5:00	Make & Go Projects, Community Building
4:00	Milking Demonstration, Milk Barn
4:00	Ballet Folklorico Netzahualcoyotl, Kiwanis Stage
4:30	Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park
4:45	'Only at the Fair!' Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall
5:00	Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion
5:00-9:00	North of the Gate Award Winning Wineries Pour! Gardens
5:30	Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area
6:00	Rockin Down the Hiway, Kiwanis Stage
6:00	Chef Demonstration, Culinary Pavilion
6:00	Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park
7:30	Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area
7-00	Hammadist Obeis Makeess Kinnesis Otana

# 12:00 Fair Closes Until Tomorrow LIVESTOCK SHOWS:

7:30 8:00

9:00 10:00

10:30

Hypnotist Chris Mabrey, Kiwanis Stage

Hypnotist Chris Mabrey, Kiwanis Stage

Tanya Tucker, Petaluma Stage Rockin Down the Hiway, Kiwanis Stage

**Admission Gates Close** 

- 10:00 Classic Market Goat Show, Sheep Ring1:00 Poultry Judging Contest, Poultry Palace
- 5:00 4-H & FFA Large Animal Round Robins, Livestock Area

## **SUNDAY, JUNE 28, 2015**

## FAMILY DAY

NOON	FAIR OPENS
12:30	Chef Demonstration, Michelle Marques, Bento Boxes, Culinary Pavilion
1:00	Dancers of the Desert, Kiwanis Stage
1:00	Destruction Derby (\$5 add'I), Grandstands
1:30	Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area
2:00	Ballet Folklorico Netzahualcoyotl, Kiwanis Stage
2:00-4:00	Make & Go Projects, Community Building
2:00-7:00	Quilt and Handwork Demo, Petaluma Quilt Guild, Herzog Hall
2:30	Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park
2:30	Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion
2:45	'Only at the Fair!' Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall
3:00	Junior Livestock Awards, Dairy Cattle Show Ring
3:00	Ireri Ballet Folklorico, Kiwanis Stage
3:00-9:00	Wine Tasting, Gardens
3:30	Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area
3:30	Chef Demonstration, Bert Smith, Bert's Desserts, Culinary Pavilion
4:00-8:00	Fiesta Latina, Petaluma Stage
	Los Mismos, Jenny y Su Sonora, Grupo Estreno Musical
4:30	Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park
4:45	'Only at the Fair!' Safari Adventure Live Show, Beverly C. Wilson Hall
5:00	Funnel Cake Express Eating Contest, Culinary Pavilion
5:00	Rockin Down the Hiway, Kiwanis Stage
5:30	Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area
6:00	Kids' Pedal Tractor Pull, Behrens Park
6:30	Hypnotist Chris Mabrey, Kiwanis Stage
7:30	Great American Pig Races, Livestock Area
8:00	Rockin Down the Hiway, Kiwanis Stage
9:30	Hypnotist Chris Mabrey, Kiwanis Stage
10:00	Admission Gates Close
11:00	Fair Closes
	SEE YOU NEXT YEAR JUNE 22-26, 2016!